East Coast Cowboy (P)

Count: 35 Wall: 0 Level: Partner

Choreographer: Phil Chiarella

Music: Too Much - Pirates of the Mississippi

Position: Side By Side Position facing OLOD

1-2
3-4
5-6

Left to left side, right step behind left
Left to left side, scuff right
Step on right, scuff left

Set lady up slightly in front of man to his right side

IN PLACE SWAY

9-10 While stepping to left, sway to left for two counts

11-12 Sway to right side for 2 counts

13-14 Sway left, right

15-16 Sway left 2 counts bring lady back to side by side position
17-18 Sway right for 2 counts

Y2 VINES

19& Step left to left side, right step behind left

20& Step left to left side, right step behind left

21& Step left to left side, right step behind left

FULL TURN TO LEFT

22-23
24-25
26-27

28-29
30-31
32-33

34-35

REPEAT

Step forward left, scuff right
Step forward right, scuff left
Step forward left, scuff right

Stomp right, twice

Kick forward with right twice

MAN: Step back on right, left

LADY: Step right turning 4 turn right, step left across right turning %2 right

MAN: Step forward on right, scuff left
LADY: Step right to right turning % turn right, scuff left
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